TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Park Lane Associates, Inc.		101/01/2004 I	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colibri Corporation
Street Address:	100 Niantic Avenue
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02907
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0808483	KREMENTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)943-1081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

401-943-2100 Phone:

mbrownlee@colibri.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michelle Brownlee, Colibri Corporation

Address Line 1: 100 Niantic Avenue

Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02907 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KREMENTZ 808483
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Brownlee
Signature:	/Michelle Brownlee/
Date:	08/16/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0043

900055828

Total Attachments: 3 source=KREMENTZ assignment#page1.tif

source=KREMENTZ assignment#page2.tif

source=KREMENTZ assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 121 day of 12004, between Park Lane Associates, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (the "Assignor") and Colibri Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names and the like, and associated state or federal registrations and applications thereof owned by Assignor related to the Business, including without limitation those set forth in Schedule A. (hereinafter the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, the goodwill developed therewith;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for state or federal registration or state or federal registrations therefor, including those set forth in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, Park Lane Associates, Inc., has executed this instrument as of January 1, 2004.

PARK LANE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name:

Title: UP Finance

582418v1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No. (App. No.)	Registration Date (Filing Date)	
DB	1,391,538	04/29/86	
DELVANI (Stylized)	1.448.130	07/21/87	
DOLAN BULLOCK	2.044.186	03/11/97	
DOLAN BULLOCK	1.907.288	7/25/98	
HOMESTEAD	696.759	04/26/60	
KMTZ	1.267.097	02/14/84	
KREISLER	1.739.785	12/15/92	
KREMENTZ	1.252.860	10/04/83	
KREMENTZ	808.843	05/17/66	
KREMENTZ	203,945	09/29/25	
KREMENTZ (Stylized)	99.055	08/11/14	
MANAGER	700,945	07/12/60	
MISC. DESIGN	204.226	10/13/25	
MOTHER'S ANGEL	2.026.037	12/24/96	
PLYMOUTH HOLLOW	2,414,474	12/19/00	
SETH THOMAS	2.860.736	07/06′04	
SETH THOMAS	219,268	10/12/26	
SHIMAN	978.549	02/12/74	
STANTON	766.906	03/17/64	
ST (and Design)	68.894	05/05/08	
FRADITION	630,412	07/10/56	

582418v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0046

Mark	Registration No. (App. No.)	Registration Date (Filing Date)
VAN DELL (Stylized)	1.762,728	04/06/93

582418v1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/16/2006 REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0047